

Dear Prospective NHA Member:

Greetings from Nauset Heights! Below is information on the benefits of joining the Nauset Heights Association along with a Membership Application. Nauset Heights Association dues are \$60.00 per year.

Nauset Heights is a very special place. The Nauset Heights Association, established in 1953, has a mission of preserving the unique quality of "Living at Nauset." Through our membership, service on committees, or serving as an Officer or as a Board member, we all make a contribution to Nauset Heights and the Association. The Association provides its members with:

- Representation to the Town of Orleans on community issues such as local roads, the environment, public safety, boating, and beaches.
- Leadership of the NHA provided by your own neighbors, who serve as volunteers on committees, on the board, and as officers.
- Year-round access to Nauset Spit from Nauset Heights via stairs built, maintained and insured by the Association. Due to the endangered Piping Plovers, beach access by vehicles is often limited while the stairs provide unrestricted access for members.
- Exclusive annual Directory of Nauset Heights Association members, providing summer, winter, and email addresses. The Directory also contains the "Living at Nauset" section that includes key contact phone numbers for town offices, fire and police departments, licenses and permits, utilities, pets and wildlife, transportation, activities, churches, public golf courses, theaters, museums, parks, and health resources.
- Annual newsletter and seasonal e-newsletters containing information on Association activities and community issues and happenings.
- The NHA website www.nausetheights.org/nha with postings on all NHA activities, membership information, photos of recent events, and much more.
- Inclusion in the NHA email list (participation voluntary) for instant notification about events and issues of interest to members and their extended families.
- Opportunity to get to know your neighbors through NHA meetings held in July and August of each year. Meetings feature informative speakers, and updates on neighborhood issues.
- Annual NHA Lawn Party with music, raw bar, and refreshments, at a modest cost.



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

	MBER FAMIL ME	Y			
PR	USET HEIGH OPERTY VNED:	TS			
WINTER MAILING ADDRESS:			SUMMER MAILING ADDRESS:		
	FULL NAME	:			
FAMILY MEMBER 1	NICK NAME	:			
	PHONE:	HOME	MOBILE	OTHER	
	EMAIL:	PRIMARY	OTHER		
FAI			ORLEANS REGISTERED VOTER?:	YES _	
	FULL NAME	:			
3ER 2	NICK NAME				
FAMILY MEMBER	PHONE:	HOME	MOBILE	OTHER	
	EMAIL:	PRIMARY	OTHER		
FA			ORLEANS REGISTERED VOTER?:	YES _	
Ple Lar		the names and email addres on list.	to its members as well as the N sses of anyone else you'd like to ADDRESS		
			MEMBERSHIP DUES		
	IA DUES tal enclose d	1:			\$ 75.00 \$
Pa		Make checks payable to	Nauset Heights Association /nha/membership and click		
Mail to: Nauset Heights Association, PO Box 12, East Orleans, MA 02643 Email to: nha@nausetheights.org					3
		Nauset Heights Association, Inc.	P.O. Box 12 East Orleans, MA 02643	8 nha@nausethe	eights.org